for 6 months. 

D. The household income must meet the income criteria for either very low income, low 

income or moderate income as defined in the affordability requirement of this article. 

E. The assets of the eligible household must not exceed twenty-five thousand dollars 

($25,000.00) 

F. The eligible household must occupy the affordable housing unit within unincorporated 

Hernando County. 

Procedures for housing incentive fund payments and waivers 

Application. Once the developer informs the County’s planning, building, zoning and/or